NORTH BREVARD COMMISSION ON PARKS & RECREATION (NBCPR)

October 6, 2022 • 4:00 p.m. • Office Phone (321) 264-5105
Brevard Room at the Brevard County Government Center- North
518 South Palm Avenue • Titusville, Florida

- I. Call to Order, Invocation, Pledge of Allegiance & Roll Call
 - A. Approval of North Brevard Commission on Parks & Recreation (NBCPR) minutes of July 14, 2022
- II. Reports
 - A. Miscellaneous Reports & Updates
 - B. Chairman's Report on Meetings
 - C. Advisory Board Members
 - D. City of Titusville
 - E. North Area Parks Operations Staff
- III. Presentations and/or Recreation Partner Reports
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business
- VI. Public Comment (items not appearing elsewhere on the agenda)

For additional information, call Jeff Davis Jr. at 264-5105 or email jeff.davis@brevardfl.gov.

Those participating in public comment are requested to complete a speaker card and present it to the secretary. Please limit comments to three minutes. Public comment will be received on all agenda items. Use II. Public Comment for items not listed on the agenda.

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners and Titusville City Council each appoint four members and the School Board of Brevard County appoints one member to the NBCPR for two-year terms. The NBCPR meets in the Brevard Room at 5:00 p.m. on the second Thursday of the month.

If a person desires to appeal any decision made by this commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, such a person will need a record of this proceeding and that, for such purposes, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of this proceeding is made, at his/her own expense, which record includes testimony and evidence upon which any such appeal is to be based. Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes.

In accordance with the American and Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons needing accommodation or an interpreter to participate in the proceeding should notice Parks and Recreation North Area no later than 48 hours prior to the meeting by contacting Jeff Davis Jr. at (321) 264-5105.